The effects of all of the changes in this restatement on the
previously reported Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2002 and 2001,
and the Consolidated Statements of Income and Consolidated Statements of Cash
Flows for the years ended December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000 are as follows:

   2002   2001   2000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES   $1,835,371   $1,843,671   $2,076,222   $2,064,622   $1,887,039   $1,890,339

  Total revenues

EXPENSES:
  Fuel and purchased power   587,108   587,108   768,306   768,306   414,127   414,127
  Nuclear operating costs   238,513   207,313   139,787   108,587   151,571   120,371
  Other operating expenses   307,142   279,242   290,945   262,745   374,818   381,118
  Provision for depreciation and amortization   141,427   244,727   194,717   304,417   220,915   229,915
  General taxes   147,804   147,804   144,948   144,948   222,297   222,297
  Income taxes   88,231   71,325   141,958   121,197   113,217   124,943
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total expenses   1,510,225   1,537,519   1,680,661   1,710,200   1,496,945   1,492,771
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

OPERATING INCOME   325,146   306,152   395,561   354,422   390,094   397,568

OTHER INCOME   15,971   15,971   13,292   13,292   12,568   12,568
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE NET INTEREST CHARGES   341,117   322,123   408,853   367,714   402,662   410,136

NET INTEREST CHARGES   185,171   185,171   189,809   189,809   199,712   199,712
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

NET INCOME   155,946   136,952   219,044   177,905   202,950   210,424

PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND REQUIREMENT   17,390   15,690   25,838   24,838   20,843   20,843
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  EARNINGS ON COMMON STOCK   $  138,556   $  121,262   $  193,206   $  153,067   $  182,107   $  189,581

[…]

through a business combination, beginning in the third quarter of 2003. CEI is
currently assessing the new EITF consensus and has not yet determined the impact
on its financial position or results of operations following adoption.

   38

8.   SUMMARY OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (UNAUDITED):

   The following summarizes certain consolidated operating
results by quarter for 2002 and 2001.

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   MARCH 31, 2002(a)   JUNE 30,2002(a)   SEPTEMBER 30, 2002(a)   DECEMBER 31, 2002(a)

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-K/A

61

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS)

Operating Revenues   $   425.0  $  433.3  $   462.9  $  462.9  $   538.9  $  538.9  $   408.6   $  408.6
Operating Expenses and Taxes   369.7   375.8   350.1   355.8   410.4   419.0   380.0   387.0
Operating Income   55.3   57.5   112.8   107.1   128.5   119.9   28.6   21.6
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Other Income   5.2   5.2   3.4   3.4   5.6   5.6   1.8   1.8
Net Interest Charges   47.8   47.8   46.8   46.8   47.3   47.3   43.3   43.3
Net Income (Loss)   $   12.7  $   14.9  $   69.4  $   63.7  $   86.8  $   78.2  $   (12.9)  $  (19.8)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Earnings (Loss) Applicable
  to Common Stock   $   4.4  $   8.3  $   66.3  $   60.6  $   83.6  $   75.1  $   (15.7)  $  (22.8)
===================================================================================================================================

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   MARCH 31, 2001(a)   JUNE 30, 2001(a)   SEPTEMBER 30, 2001(a)   DECEMBER 31, 2001(a)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS)

Operating Revenues   $   516.4  $  513.1  $   498.8  $  498.8  $   603.3  $  603.3  $   457.7   $   449.4
Operating Expenses and Taxes   463.0   469.7   420.2   428.2   430.0   438.1   367.4   374.1
Operating Income   53.4   43.4   78.6   70.6   173.3   165.2   90.3   75.3
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Other Income   4.4   4.4   1.1   1.1   4.0   4.0   3.7   3.7
Net Interest Charges   46.2   46.2   47.2   47.2   48.4   48.4   48.0   48.0
Net Income   $   11.6  $   1.6  $   32.5  $   24.5  $   128.9  $  120.8  $   46.0   $   31.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Earnings on common Stock   $   5.1  $   (4.9) $   25.4  $   17.4  $   122.6  $  114.5  $   40.1   $   26.1
====================================================================================================================================

(a)   See Note 1(M) for discussion of restated financial data. The changes